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XAVIER BECERRA

Attorney General of California
LANCEE. WINTERS

Chief Assistant Attorney General

SUSAN SULLIVAN PITHEY

Senior Assistant Attorney General FILED

ZEE RODRIGUEZ Superior Court of California

gupervising Deputy Attorney General County of Los Angeles
ETH P. MCCUTCHEON

Deputy Attorney General AUG 03 2020

State Bar No. 278234 Sherri R. Carter, Executive/Offigar/Clerk of Court
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 By, EBAGL X Deputy
Los Angeles, CA 90013 _ Wendy S. Canales

Telephone: (213) 269-6133
Fax: (916) 731-2122
E-mail: Seth.McCutcheon@doj.ca.gov

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF Ceite. Tt O
CALIFORNIA,
MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT
Plaintiff, ‘

V.
DAVID ALLAN LACEY,
(DOB 03-29-1954)

Defendant.

The undersigned, certifying upon information and belief, complains thét in the County of
Los Angeles, State of California, defendant did commit the following crimes:
COUNT 1
On or about March 2, 2020, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of ASSAULT WITH
A FIREARM, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 245(a)(2), a misdemeanor, was
committed by David Allan Lacey, who did willfully and unlawfully commit an assault upon the

person of Melina Rachal Abdullah with a firearm.
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COUNT 2
On or about March 2, 2020, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of ASSAULT WITH
A FIREARM, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 245(a)(2), a misdemeanor, was
committed by David Allan Lacey, who did willfully and unlawfully commit an assault upon the
person of Dahlia Ferlito with a firearm.
COUNT 3
On or about March 2, 2020, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of ASSAULT WITH
A FIREARM, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 245(a)(2), a misdemeanor, was
committed by David Allan Lacey, who did willfully and unlawfully commit an assault upon the

person of Justin Andrew Marks with a firearm.

Attached hereto and incorporated by reference are written statements and reports which

constitute the basis upon the above allegations.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this
Misdemeanor Complaint consists of three Counts.

Executed on August 3, 2020, in Los Angeles, California.

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California

BY:  SETHP. MCCUTCHEON
Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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NOTICE TO DEFENDANT AND DEFENDANT’S ATTORNEY

Pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.5(b), the People informally request that defense

counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code section 1054.3.
NOTICE TO ATTORNEY

The materials accompanying this notice may include information about witnesses. If so,
these materials are disclosed to you pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.2(a)(1), which provides:

“[N]o attorney may disclose or permit to be disclosed to a defendant, membe’rs of the
defendant’s family, or anyone else, the address or telephone number of a victim or witness whose
name is disclosed to the attorney pursuant to subdivision (a) of Section 1054.1, unless specifically

permitted to do so by the court after a hearing and a showing of good cause.”
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